

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper

FRIDAY, 14th AUGUST, 1953.

Government House, 7th August, 1953.

His Excellency The Governor left Northern Ireland this evening and has placed his office in Commission.

The Right Honourable The Lord Rathcavan, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint Anthony Macnaghten, Esquire, of Dundarave Bushmills, in the County of Antrim, a Deputy Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of August, 1953.

M. H. Marsham, Clerk to the Lieutenancy.

The Right Honourable The Lord Rathcavan, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint Captain R. McGildowney, of Clare Park, Ballycastle, in the County of Antrim, a Deputy Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of August, 1953.

M. H. Marsham, Clerk to the Lieutenancy.

The Right Honourable The Lord Rathcavan, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint Norman F. Webb, Esquire, of Drummaul House, Randalstown, in the County of Antrim a Deputy Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of August, 1953.

M. H. Marsham,

The Right Honourable The Lord Rathcavan, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint Commander R. P. Martin, R.N. (Retd.), of Craigdun, Cullybackey, in the County of Antrim, a Deupty Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of August, 1953.

M. H. MARSHAM, Clerk to the Lieutenancy.

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE FOR NORTHERN **IRELAND**

GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY BOARD

1. In pursuance of the provisions of paragraph 3 of the Second Schedule to the Great Northern Railway Act (Northern Ireland), 1953. I hereby appoint the following persons to be members of the Great Northern Railway Board.

George Bruce Howden, Esq., M.Inst.C.E., M.Inst.T.

Arthur George Algeo, Esq., C.B.E., J.P. John Ernest Finney, Esq. Samuel James McCoubrey, Esq., M.B.E. John Sydney Rogers, Esq.

- 2. I further designate George Bruce Howden to be a senior member of the said Board.
- 3. A member of the Board hereby appointed shall hold office from the 1st September, 1953, for four years or for as long as he shall remain a member of the Ulster Transport Authority, whichever period is the shorter.

W. V. McCLEERY, Minister of Commerce for Northern Ireland. 10th August, 1953.

Antrim a Deputy Lieutenant
Antrim, his Commission
of August, 1953.

I. Marsham,
Clerk to the Lieutenancy.

Notice is hereby given that the Ministry of
Agriculture for Northern Ireland by virtue and in
exercise of the powers vested in it by the Destructive
Insects and Pests Acts (Northern Ireland), 1877 to